	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99	A	— — 12-12-200:		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT		
OMB 0651-0027			-	PAIENI		
12/ 10) 2 RF					
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Traden.	102310073 Conveyance Type	:ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type						
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment License	☐ Security Agree ☐ Change of Nar			
Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	M change of Man			
Bocament 15"		Merger	Other			
Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government						
	l	(1	For Use ONLY by U.S	S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File		
Corrective Docur	nent		_ Departmental The			
Reel#	Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if add	ditional names of conveying	parties attached			
				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Lexham Industries Corp.			05/18/1995		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
	1.17					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party						
				If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Name (line 1)	Rexam Industries Corp.			and the receiving party is		
	Trondin industries corp.			not domiciled in the United States, an		
Name (line 2)				appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	4201 Congress Street			attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)	Suite 340			document from		
				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina		28209		
/	City	State/Country	<u> </u>	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	N/A					
Address (line 1)						
				SECTION		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	1000000	EOD OFFICE HEE OM V				
11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000106 4678690 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
C:8022 bilic burden reporting for this coll though through the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief						
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND						
REQUESTS TO RECO	ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO T	HIS ADDRESS.		1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0490

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0)/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and To	lephone Number (919) 286-8000			
		Area Code and Tel	repriorie Number (>1>) 200-000			
Name	Dominic J. Chiantera					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	dress (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
		4,678,690	5,035,940 5,108,836			
		5216 600				
<u> </u>		5,316,608				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PC only if a	CT application number U.S. Application Number seen assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 4			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00			
Deposit .		Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the accound Deposit Account Number:	#13-4365			
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No 🗌			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true tond correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated dereign. Dominic J. Chiantera						
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0491

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/24/1995 950114619 - 2143142

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REXHAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

It is certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rexham Industries Corp. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the FIRST Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

Rexam Industries Corp.

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. The effective date of the amendment shall be June 1, 1995.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized by the consent in writing of all the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, followed by the unanimous written consent of the holder of all of the outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the Certificate of Amendment,

Signed and attested this / fr day of May, 1995.

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

Frank C. Brown, Director and Vice President

ATTEST:

Gerald T. Moran Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0492